

Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy College of Engg. & Tech.,

Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Gujarat Technological University
Department Of Technical Education (Government of Gujarat)
Majura Gate, Surat Ph.: 0261-2655799 Fax: 0261-265077

niversity ijarat) GUJARAT

Website: www.ssgc.cteguj.in Email:ssgp-surat-dte@gujarat.gov.in

Office order: - SSGP/

Date:

Objectives:

SC/ST Cell

- To bring the students belongs to SC/ST community at par with the main stream student body.
- To create a platform where students can point out their problems, regarding academic and non-academic matters.

Committee Members

Sr.No.	Members	Designation	Position in the committee	Phone No.	Email Id
1.	Mr. Kalpesh C Patel	Lecturer in Mechanical Engg.	Chairman	9427468191	kaps9682@gmail.com
2.	Ms. N. M. Chaudhary	Lecturer in English	Member	9979987145	nirmal849c@gmail.com
3.	Mr. S. F. Parmar	Lecturer in Metallurgy	Member	9586267773	sfparmar14@gmail.com
4.	Mr. G. V. Patel	Lecturer in Mechanical	Member	8980035452	girish20186@gmail.com
5.	Mr. B. R. Patel	Curator in Civil	Member	9428822098	brpatel3@gmail.com
6.	Mr. J A Patel	Lecturer in Applied	Member Secretary	9428576021	appliedssg@gmail.com

Responsibilities:

- Committee often meets the students and faculties belonging to SC/ST communities, to understand their problem and take necessary action and/or render them necessary advice/help to resolve the matter.
- Creating awareness among the SC/ST students regarding the various Government and Non-Government scholarship schemes.
- Counselling the students to help them overcome inferiority complex related to interaction with fellow students and personal grooming, etc.

PRINCIPAL

Dr. S. & S. S. Ghandhy College of Engineering and Technology, Surat

Copy To,

- 1) Respective Members through HoD& To IT Department for Upload on Website
- 2) AICTE Co-Ordinator
- 3) GTU Affiliation Co-Ordinator
- 4) Committee Record File

Contact for grievance redressal:

SCST Email: scstcellghandhy@gmail.com

1. SCST Students of Dr. Ghandhy College are requested to fill up following google link for the future communication as and when required.

Link for SCST students information: https://forms.gle/tyh1uo6VkxhKP1DF9

2. SCST Staff of Dr. Ghandhy College are requested to fill up following google link for the future communication as and when required.

Link for SCST staff information: https://forms.gle/GRjdGJZRyaAXUdJr6